rnn PTC-1595 (Rev. 67/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC #8 No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Nordic Bjoscience A/S	Namo: Pharmos Bioscience A/S		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1		
Execution Date(s): 4/19/05	Herlev Hovegade 207, DK-2730		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Herlev		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/622,377			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Namo: Gregory B. Butler, Ph.D. EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE			
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 59572(46865)	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105		
Email Address: GButler@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Gregory B. Butler, Ph.D.		
9. Signature:			
Girjun S. Signature	January 24, 2006 Date		
Gregory B. Butler, Ph.D 34,558	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheel, attachments, and documents:		
le constitution de la constituti			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitte	nd to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-		
Thereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted 0140, on the date shown below. Dated: January 24, 2006 Signature:			

527270

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19 day of APRIL 2005, BETWEEN

Nordie Bioscience A/S, a Danish company of Herlev Hovedgade 207, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark (hereinafter called the "Assignor" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the one part; and

Pharmos Bioscience A/S, a Danish company of Herlev Hovedgade 207, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark (hereinzster called the "Assignce" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part,

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor has made applications for Patents (hereinafter called "the Applications") details of which are specified in the Schedule hereto in respect of inventions (hereinafter called "the Inventions") described and claimed therein.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Inventions and the Applications to include but not to be limited to such right title and interest as the Assignor may have:
 - in the Applications and to apply for and obtain a Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions through the Applications or any further application or applications;
 - 2) to any Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Inventions pursuant to the Applications or any further application or applications.
 - 3) to take proceedings and recover damages in respect of all infringements of any Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Inventions or pursuant to the Applications or any further application or applications

upon the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- IN consideration of the sum of DK100 (One hundred Danish Kroner) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee;
 - a) All its right and title to the interest in:
 - i) the Inventions and the full and exclusive benefit thereof
 - ii) the Applications;
 - b) All its rights to apply for (including the right to make fresh or new applications) and obtain a Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection whether in respect of any part or parts of the Inventions and whether pursuant to the Applications or otherwise;
 - Any Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection granted in respect of the Inventions or pursuant to the Applications or any further application or applications;
 - d) The right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any Patent or Patents or other similar forms of protection granted pursuant to the Applications or any further application or applications in respect of the Inventions whether committed before or after the date of this

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0092

Assignment.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS the hands the duly authorised representatives of the of the Assignor and Assignee the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE

Jurisdiction	Application Number	Date of Filing
Furopean Patent Office	02715378.2	17/01/2002 (PCT)
European Patent Office	02715379.0	17/01/2002 (PCT)
Japan	2002-559838	17/01/2002 (PCT)
Japan	2002-559678	17/01/2002 (PCT)
United States of America	10/623150	17/01/2002 (PCT)
United States of America	10/622377	17/01/2002 (PCT)
A SAN AND THE SAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
	F-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
		1. L. (B. L.

SIGNED BY
For and on behalf of Northic Bioscience A/S

Name: PER QUIST

Status: VICE PAESIDENT .

SIGN#D BY

For and on behatfof Pharmos Bioscience A/S

Name: JEXEN 3my Essensen

Status: Director

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017210 FRAME: 0093